
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SAT 11 MAR 2017

AUS - Australia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

21 BRONTE Declan D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 21 NOV 2001 CIH Academy Rockland
5 BRONTE Tyrone F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 45 / 99 7 MAY 1999 Meijer AAA

13 BRUNT Jordon F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 3 OCT 1999 CBR Brave
7 CHEN Andrew F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 31 MAR 2000 CIH Academy Rockland

22 CONNARD Evan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 29 JAN 1999 Melbourne Whalers
20 DOORNBOS Jakob GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 28 APR 2001 Canberra Phoenix

1 DOWNIE James GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 26 APR 2000 Ontario Hockey Academy
17 FLANAGAN Darcy D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 24 APR 1999 Arizona Hawks
11 HAYASHI Kenshin D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 17 MAY 2000 New Hampshire JR Monarchs

2 LEE Connor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 4 MAR 2001 Iowa Wild
12 LODGE Yannic F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 50 / 110 2 MAR 2000 Western Australian Ice Hockey

Association
9 MANWARRING Liam F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 11 MAR 1999 Newcastle Northstars
8 McGUINESS Marcel F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 54 / 119 27 JUL 1999 Adelaide Adrenaline

14 MONCRIEFF Thomas F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 61 / 134 27 MAR 2001 Ice hockey NSW Flyers
10 PAROLIN Damon F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 20 FEB 2000 Ice Hockey Victoria Saints
16 RILEY Michael F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 11 APR 2000 Adelaide Blackhawks
18 SILLATO Aiden F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 13 OCT 1999 Liverpool Saints

6 TRIPP Lachlan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 71 / 157 31 OCT 1999 Brisbane Buccaneers
24 VEYT Gabriel F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 23 SEP 2001 Melbourne Pirates
15 WANG Arthur D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 11 MAR 2002 York Simcoe Express AAA
19 WILLIAMS Brock F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 24 APR 2000 Northern Ice Hockey Association

3 WOOD Findlay F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 3 OCT 1999 Iowa Wild

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LAFORET Stephen CAN 18 NOV 1975
Assistant Coach: LAVER Brent AUS 15 MAR 1974
Assistant Coach: STEENBERG Johan SWE 9 AUG 1978
General Manager: HARWARD Thomas GBR 25 DEC 1959
Team Leader: KELLY Paul AUS 18 APR 1967
Physiotherapist: WAN YING Valerie NZL 25 SEP 1987

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.
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D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 24 FEB 2017

BEL - Belgium

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

22 AUGER Tanguy F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 11 SEP 1999 Rouen Dragons
18 BOGAERTS Brent D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 18 JUL 2000 HYC Herentals
14 BOSMANS Sandro F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 57 / 126 9 FEB 2001 SC Bern
24 CLAESSENS Tex F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 16 JUN 1999 Phantoms Deurne
23 COOLEN Ben F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 20 OCT 2000 HYC Herentals

9 CUBEDDU Jordano D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 9 MAR 2000 IHC Leuven *
12 DAEMS Ebe F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 14 FEB 2000 HYC Herentals
10 de CEUSTER Jacques F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 11 OCT 2000 HYC Herentals

8 de CROOCK Oliver F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 67 / 148 19 FEB 1999 HC Lugano
3 HUYGHE Jakob D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 16 APR 1999 Coldplay Mechelen
4 JANSSEN Antoine D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 14 JUL 1999 SC Rapperswil-Jona

19 KLIJSEN Akke F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 9 SEP 2000 Tilburg Trappers
5 LABARRE Arnaud F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 79 / 174 26 SEP 2000 Coldplay Mechelen

11 LEGROS Antoine D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 22 APR 2000 Liege Bulldogs
2 OP de BEECK Mick D R 2.01 / 6'7'' 92 / 203 29 JUN 2001 Coldplay Mechelen
1 REYMENANTS Brent GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 21 OCT 1999 Coldplay Mechelen

16 SMITS Jelle F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 13 SEP 1999 Haskey Hasselt
15 STEYAERT yousso F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 18 SEP 2000 HC Okanagan Europe
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 8 JUN 1999 Coldplay Mechelen
20 TAMBEUR Kwinten GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 73 / 161 6 OCT 2000 IHC Leuven
17 TAMBEUR Nathan Pepijn D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 75 / 165 6 OCT 2000 IHC Leuven
25 van NOTEN Ignace GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 26 MAR 2002 Phantoms Deurne
13 van SANDE Lennert D R 1.96 / 6'5'' 83 / 183 17 AUG 1999 Phantoms Deurne

6 VANGENECHTEN Kevin D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 3 JAN 2000 HYC Herentals
7 VERSIN Jeffie F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 14 JUN 2000 IHC Leuven

Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: COOLS Philippe BEL 12 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach: FRANSEN Marc BEL 2 SEP 1967
General Manager: van GRINSVEN Hubertus NED 31 JUL 1957
Equipment Manager: MONDELAERS Patrick BEL 8 AUG 1957
Physiotherapist: DIERCKXSENS Steve BEL 25 JAN 1990
Team Staff: van GRINSVEN Denise NED 31 OCT 1960

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 17 FEB 2017

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

22 ALBERDI Pablo F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 8 JAN 2000 CHH Txuri-Urdin
23 APARICIO Francisco F L 1.63 / 5'4'' 60 / 132 9 AUG 1999 SAD Majadahonda

5 BARANDIARAN Iker D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 1 JUL 1999 CHH Txuri-Urdin
25 BARBO Raul GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 12 FEB 2000 CHH Boadilla
16 BEN HALLAM Asier F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 31 DEC 1999 CH Huarte
13 BURGOS Alejandro F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 27 OCT 2000 Anglet Hormadi
18 CAPILLAS Jaime F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 13 FEB 2001 CH Jaca

7 CERDA Joan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 14 MAR 2000 Angers Ducs
15 de EGUIA Alfonso D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 23 MAY 1999 SAD Majadahonda

3 GIL Alvaro D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 8 NOV 1999 CH Huarte
21 LAYOLA Marc F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 18 JUN 2001 FC Barcelona

9 MATEO David D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 14 JAN 2000 Okanagan Academy UK
24 MENDIZABAL Mikel F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 26 JAN 2000 Anglet Hormadi
17 O'HARE Liam F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 69 / 152 26 JUN 2001 FC Barcelona

4 PAUL Oriol F R 1.62 / 5'4'' 60 / 132 10 OCT 2000 CG Puigcerda
11 RAMOS Pablo D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 24 FEB 2000 SAD Majadahonda
10 ROYO Ivan Emilio F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 87 / 192 9 APR 1999 CH Jaca
14 RUBIO Oscar F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 JAN 2000 FC Barcelona

6 SANCHEZ Marcos F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 26 JUN 1999 CH Jaca
8 SARMIENTO Aron D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 58 / 128 25 MAY 2000 Ontario Hockey Academy
1 SERNA Lucas GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 30 JAN 2000 CHH Txuri-Urdin
2 TORRES Alex D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 6 JUL 1999 FC Barcelona

19 ZABALLA Pablo F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 7 JUL 2000 CH Huarte

Total: 21 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUOMI Timo FIN 5 JAN 1960
Assistant Coach: MANSI Mauricio ITA 3 SEP 1965
Team Leader: GIMENEZ Sergi ESP 19 JUN 1966
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Physiotherapist: ALBERDI Jose Ignacio ESP 11 FEB 1959

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SUN 26 FEB 2017

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

16 AEVARSSON Hilmir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 6 JUN 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
2 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 110 / 243 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar

18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
10 ARNASON Kristjan F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

5 GRANT Einar F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 27 OCT 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
21 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 5 APR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

4 HAFBERG Robert D L 1.46 / 4'9'' 60 / 132 3 MAY 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
6 HELGASON Jon D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 8 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

20 KRISTJONSSON Viktor F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 7 JAN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar

23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
13 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
14 ROBERTSSON Kristofer F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 60 / 132 4 MAY 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik

7 SKULASON Halldor D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 29 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
15 SONDRUSON Omar F R 1.59 / 5'3'' 60 / 132 25 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
17 STEFANSSON Hugi F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 69 / 152 1 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
12 STEINSEN Isak D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 10 APR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar

9 VALGEIRSSON Orri F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 APR 2001 Bjorninn Reykjavik

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ALENGAARD Emil ISL 19 NOV 1987
Assistant Coach: GISLASON Jon ISL 31 JUL 1983
Team Leader: GYLFASON Konrad ISL 6 JUL 1971
Equipment Manager: MOJZYSZEK Marcin ISL 11 MAR 1976
Physiotherapist: PREBENSDOTTIR Margret ISL 9 OCT 1990

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 23 FEB 2017

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

18 BRAND Eric F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 5 SEP 2000 Dordrecht Lions *
12 GEERLIGS Martijn D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 23 NOV 1999 Red Eagles Den Bosch

8 GERRETSEN Bob D R 1.94 / 6'4'' 86 / 190 6 SEP 2000 Leksands IF
22 GERRITSEN Eef F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 3 JUN 2000 Nijmegen Devils
16 GIJSBERTS Robin F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 5 SEP 1999 Tilburg Trappers

6 HESSELS Ninho D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 19 JUL 2000 Tilburg Trappers
10 KLEM Ernesto D R 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 5 MAR 2001 Heerenveen Flyers *
20 KOSTERS Sander GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 2 AUG 1999 Geleen Smoke Eaters
17 KOUMANS Mitch F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 65 / 143 13 NOV 1999 Geleen Smoke Eaters

7 KRAGT Sebastian D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 22 FEB 1999 Eindhoven Kemphanen
33 KUIPERS Tommy F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 18 DEC 2000 HC Okanagan Europe
11 KUNST Guy F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 25 NOV 1999 Gijs Bears Groningen
21 MAKARIN Alexander F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 66 / 146 6 OCT 2000 Wilkes-Barre Scranton Knights *

1 MISSLER Jaimy GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 10 NOV 2000 Amsterdam Tigers *
2 NORDEMANN Viktor D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 78 / 172 5 APR 1999 Iserlohn Roosters

35 PLAMONT Jay F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 24 JUL 1999 Nijmegen Devils
31 REID Dave GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 29 NOV 2000 Red Eagles Den Bosch

9 SARS Wouter F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 6 SEP 2000 Tilburg Trappers
14 SIKMA Dennis F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 30 NOV 1999 Heerenveen Flyers
24 SMEETS Levi F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 27 JAN 1999 Geleen Smoke Eaters
23 SMITS Thom F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 8 NOV 1999 Geleen Smoke Eaters
15 TJIN-A-TON Tobie F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 10 JUL 1999 Amsterdam Gs

4 van BERGEN Boris D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 28 MAR 1999 Nijmegen Devils
3 van de KERKHOF Jari D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 4 MAR 2000 Tilburg Trappers

13 van den BOER Wouter F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 28 FEB 1999 Nijmegen Devils
19 van der GENUGTEN Luca F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 24 APR 2000 Amsterdam Tigers

5 van ELTEN Floris D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 21 MAY 2000 Tilburg Trappers
37 van SAMBEEK Paul F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 8 MAR 2000 Geleen Smoke Eaters
32 van SOEST Ties F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 71 / 157 13 MAY 2000 DEG Dusseldorf
38 ZOUTMAN Wesley D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 11 APR 2001 GIJS Groningen Grizzlies

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MIZEREK Josh USA 6 OCT 1977
Assistant Coach: TEUNISSEN Bob NED 7 OCT 1981
General Manager: MAAS Louis NED 8 OCT 1958
Equipment Manager: de LOCHT Maurice NED 7 JAN 1973
Equipment Manager: KUIJPERS Arno NED 15 APR 1968
Physiotherapist: PELLEGRIN Guillaume FRA 15 JUN 1979

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 27 FEB 2017

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

7 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 8 MAY 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
98 BOGDANOVIC Antonije F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 28 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
11 BUGARSKI Ognjen D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 12 NOV 1999 HK Maribor
24 CURCIC Sergej F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 MAY 1999 HK Maribor
13 DJUMIC Mirko F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest

9 DRAGOVIC Marko F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 24 APR 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 28 NOV 1999 Vasas Budapest
97 GAJIC Milos D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 20 JAN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
19 GRKOVIC Dusan F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 28 SEP 1999 MAC Budapest
10 GVOZDENOVIC Aleksa D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 29 JUL 2002 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

4 IVKOVIC Strahinja F R 1.91 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 6 JUN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
22 JESIC Mirko D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 5 AUG 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

6 JOVOVIC Andreja D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 2 MAR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
23 KASTEL Viktor F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 24 APR 1999 HK Maribor

5 MILJKOVIC David D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 20 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1 MITIC Jug GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 7 JAN 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
2 MLADENOVIC Marko D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 17 JAN 2002 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

96 MLADENOVIC Uros GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 16 NOV 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
20 OZEGOVIC Lazar GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 2 OCT 1999 Partizan Belgrade
15 SPANJEVIC Andrija D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 OCT 1999 HK Maribor

3 STOJSAVLJEVIC Djordje D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 25 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
18 SUBOTIC Srdjan F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 13 MAY 2000 MAC Budapest
14 THARAKAN George F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 17 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
94 TOMASEVIC David D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 3 FEB 2000 Vojvodina Novi Sad
25 VASIC Bojan GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 62 / 137 14 SEP 2000 HK Maribor
21 VDOVIC Strahinja F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 1 FEB 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
12 VOJINOVIC Pavle F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 9 OCT 2001 Slavia Prague
95 VUKOVIC Aleksandar F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 25 APR 2002 Partizan Belgrade
17 VUKOVIC Matija F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 66 / 146 19 FEB 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

8 ZOTOVIC Vuk D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 27 JUL 1999 Partizan Belgrade
93 ZURA Boris D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 12 JUL 2000 HK Maribor

Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUS Jovica SRB 17 MAR 1977
Assistant Coach: JULOSKI Marko SRB 11 OCT 1979
Assistant Coach: O SULLIVAN Eugene James CAN 3 APR 1958
General Manager: JAKOVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 23 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: MIHAJLOVIC Petar SRB 21 SEP 1974
Team Doctor: NIKOLIC Srdjan SRB 9 APR 1969

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 19 MAR 2017

Initial Registration 12 MAR 2017*

AUS - Australia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 DOWNIE James GK L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 26 APR 2000 Ontario Hockey Academy
2 LEE Connor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 4 MAR 2001 Iowa Wild
3 WOOD Findlay F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 3 OCT 1999 Iowa Wild
5 BRONTE Tyrone F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 45 / 99 7 MAY 1999 Meijer AAA
7 CHEN Andrew F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 31 MAR 2000 CIH Academy Rockland
8 McGUINESS Marcel F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 54 / 119 27 JUL 1999 Adelaide Adrenaline
9 MANWARRING Liam F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 11 MAR 1999 Newcastle Northstars

10 PAROLIN Damon F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 20 FEB 2000 Ice Hockey Victoria Saints
11 HAYASHI Kenshin D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 17 MAY 2000 New Hampshire JR Monarchs
12 LODGE Yannic F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 50 / 110 2 MAR 2000 Western Australian Ice Hockey

Association
13 BRUNT Jordon F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 3 OCT 1999 CBR Brave
14 MONCRIEFF Thomas F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 61 / 134 27 MAR 2001 Ice hockey NSW Flyers
15 WANG Arthur D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 11 MAR 2002 York Simcoe Express AAA
16 RILEY Michael F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 11 APR 2000 Adelaide Blackhawks
17 FLANAGAN Darcy D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 24 APR 1999 Arizona Hawks
18 SILLATO Aiden F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 13 OCT 1999 Liverpool Saints
19 WILLIAMS Brock F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 24 APR 2000 Northern Ice Hockey Association
20 DOORNBOS Jakob GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 28 APR 2001 Canberra Phoenix
21 BRONTE Declan D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 21 NOV 2001 CIH Academy Rockland
22 CONNARD Evan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 29 JAN 1999 Melbourne Whalers
24 VEYT Gabriel F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 23 SEP 2001 Melbourne Pirates

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LAFORET Stephen CAN 18 NOV 1975
Assistant Coach: LAVER Brent AUS 15 MAR 1974
Assistant Coach: STEENBERG Johan SWE 9 AUG 1978
General Manager: HARWARD Thomas GBR 25 DEC 1959
Team Leader: KELLY Paul AUS 18 APR 1967
Physiotherapist: WAN YING Valerie NZL 25 SEP 1987

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.78 / 5'10"
Average weight: 69 / 152

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 12 MAR 2017

Initial Registration 12 MAR 2017*

BEL - Belgium

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 REYMENANTS Brent GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 21 OCT 1999 Coldplay Mechelen
2 OP de BEECK Mick D R 2.01 / 6'7'' 92 / 203 29 JUN 2001 Coldplay Mechelen
3 HUYGHE Jakob D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 16 APR 1999 Coldplay Mechelen
6 VANGENECHTEN Kevin D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 3 JAN 2000 HYC Herentals
7 VERSIN Jeffie F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 14 JUN 2000 IHC Leuven
8 de CROOCK Oliver F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 67 / 148 19 FEB 1999 HC Lugano
9 CUBEDDU Jordano D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 9 MAR 2000 IHC Leuven

10 de CEUSTER Jacques F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 11 OCT 2000 HYC Herentals
11 LEGROS Antoine D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 22 APR 2000 Liege Bulldogs
12 DAEMS Ebe F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 14 FEB 2000 HYC Herentals
13 van SANDE Lennert D R 1.96 / 6'5'' 83 / 183 17 AUG 1999 Phantoms Deurne
14 BOSMANS Sandro F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 57 / 126 9 FEB 2001 SC Bern
16 SMITS Jelle F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 13 SEP 1999 Haskey Hasselt
18 BOGAERTS Brent D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 18 JUL 2000 HYC Herentals
19 KLIJSEN Akke F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 9 SEP 2000 Tilburg Trappers
20 TAMBEUR Kwinten GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 73 / 161 6 OCT 2000 IHC Leuven
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 8 JUN 1999 Coldplay Mechelen
22 AUGER Tanguy F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 11 SEP 1999 Rouen Dragons
23 COOLEN Ben F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 20 OCT 2000 HYC Herentals
24 CLAESSENS Tex F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 16 JUN 1999 Phantoms Deurne

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: COOLS Philippe BEL 12 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach: FRANSEN Marc BEL 2 SEP 1967
General Manager: van GRINSVEN Hubertus NED 31 JUL 1957
Equipment Manager: MONDELAERS Patrick BEL 8 AUG 1957
Physiotherapist: DIERCKXSENS Steve BEL 25 JAN 1990
Team Staff: van GRINSVEN Denise NED 31 OCT 1960

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 75 / 165

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 16 MAR 2017

Initial Registration 12 MAR 2017*

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 SERNA Lucas GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 30 JAN 2000 CHH Txuri-Urdin
2 TORRES Alex D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 6 JUL 1999 FC Barcelona
3 GIL Alvaro D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 8 NOV 1999 CH Huarte
4 PAUL Oriol F R 1.62 / 5'4'' 60 / 132 10 OCT 2000 CG Puigcerda
5 BARANDIARAN Iker D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 1 JUL 1999 CHH Txuri-Urdin
7 CERDA Joan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 14 MAR 2000 Angers Ducs 13 MAR 2017
8 SARMIENTO Aron D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 58 / 128 25 MAY 2000 Ontario Hockey Academy
9 MATEO David D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 14 JAN 2000 Okanagan Academy UK

10 ROYO Ivan Emilio F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 87 / 192 9 APR 1999 CH Jaca
11 RAMOS Pablo D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 24 FEB 2000 SAD Majadahonda
13 BURGOS Alejandro F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 27 OCT 2000 Anglet Hormadi 16 MAR 2017
14 RUBIO Oscar F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 JAN 2000 FC Barcelona
15 de EGUIA Alfonso D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 23 MAY 1999 SAD Majadahonda
16 BEN HALLAM Asier F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 31 DEC 1999 CH Huarte
17 O'HARE Liam F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 69 / 152 26 JUN 2001 FC Barcelona
18 CAPILLAS Jaime F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 13 FEB 2001 CH Jaca
19 ZABALLA Pablo F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 7 JUL 2000 CH Huarte
21 LAYOLA Marc F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 18 JUN 2001 FC Barcelona
22 ALBERDI Pablo F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 8 JAN 2000 CHH Txuri-Urdin
23 APARICIO Francisco F L 1.63 / 5'4'' 60 / 132 9 AUG 1999 SAD Majadahonda
24 MENDIZABAL Mikel F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 26 JAN 2000 Anglet Hormadi 13 MAR 2017
25 BARBO Raul GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 12 FEB 2000 CHH Boadilla

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUOMI Timo FIN 5 JAN 1960
Assistant Coach: MANSI Mauricio ITA 3 SEP 1965
Team Leader: GIMENEZ Sergi ESP 19 JUN 1966
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Physiotherapist: ALBERDI Jose Ignacio ESP 11 FEB 1959

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.75 / 5'9"
Average weight: 71 / 157

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 13 MAR 2017

Initial Registration 12 MAR 2017*

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
2 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 110 / 243 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
4 HAFBERG Robert D L 1.46 / 4'9'' 60 / 132 3 MAY 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
5 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 5 APR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
6 HELGASON Jon D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 8 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
7 SKULASON Halldor D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 29 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
9 VALGEIRSSON Orri F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 APR 2001 Bjorninn Reykjavik

10 ARNASON Kristjan F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
12 STEINSEN Isak D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 10 APR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
13 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
14 ROBERTSSON Kristofer F R 1.60 / 5'3'' 60 / 132 4 MAY 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
15 SONDRUSON Omar F R 1.59 / 5'3'' 60 / 132 25 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
16 AEVARSSON Hilmir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 6 JUN 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
17 STEFANSSON Hugi F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 69 / 152 1 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
19 GRANT Einar F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 27 OCT 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
21 KRISTJONSSON Viktor F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 7 JAN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.74 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ALENGAARD Emil ISL 19 NOV 1987
Assistant Coach: GISLASON Jon ISL 31 JUL 1983
Team Leader: GYLFASON Konrad ISL 6 JUL 1971
Equipment Manager: MOJZYSZEK Marcin ISL 11 MAR 1976
Physiotherapist: PREBENSDOTTIR Margret ISL 9 OCT 1990

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.73 / 5'8"
Average weight: 71 / 157

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 12 MAR 2017

Initial Registration 12 MAR 2017*

NED - Netherlands

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 MISSLER Jaimy GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 10 NOV 2000 Amsterdam Tigers
2 NORDEMANN Viktor D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 78 / 172 5 APR 1999 Iserlohn Roosters
4 van BERGEN Boris D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 28 MAR 1999 Nijmegen Devils
5 van ELTEN Floris D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 21 MAY 2000 Tilburg Trappers
7 KRAGT Sebastian D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 22 FEB 1999 Eindhoven Kemphanen
8 GERRETSEN Bob D R 1.94 / 6'4'' 86 / 190 6 SEP 2000 Leksands IF
9 SARS Wouter F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 6 SEP 2000 Tilburg Trappers

10 KLEM Ernesto D R 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 5 MAR 2001 Heerenveen Flyers
11 KUNST Guy F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 25 NOV 1999 Gijs Bears Groningen
12 GEERLIGS Martijn D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 23 NOV 1999 Red Eagles Den Bosch
13 van den BOER Wouter F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 28 FEB 1999 Nijmegen Devils
14 SIKMA Dennis F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 30 JAN 1999 Heerenveen Flyers
15 TJIN-A-TON Tobie F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 10 JUL 1999 Amsterdam Gs
16 GIJSBERTS Robin F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 5 SEP 1999 Tilburg Trappers
17 KOUMANS Mitch F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 65 / 143 13 NOV 1999 Geleen Smoke Eaters
18 BRAND Eric F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 5 SEP 2000 Dordrecht Lions
19 van der GENUGTEN Luca F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 24 APR 2000 Amsterdam Tigers
20 KOSTERS Sander GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 2 AUG 1999 Geleen Smoke Eaters
21 MAKARIN Alexander F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 66 / 146 6 OCT 2000 Wilkes-Barre Scranton Knights
22 GERRITSEN Eef F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 3 JUN 2000 Nijmegen Devils
23 SMITS Thom F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 8 NOV 1999 Geleen Smoke Eaters
24 SMEETS Levi F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 27 JAN 1999 Geleen Smoke Eaters

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MIZEREK Josh USA 6 OCT 1977
Assistant Coach: TEUNISSEN Bob NED 7 OCT 1981
General Manager: MAAS Louis NED 8 OCT 1958
Equipment Manager: de LOCHT Maurice NED 7 JAN 1973
Equipment Manager: KUIJPERS Arno NED 15 APR 1968
Physiotherapist: PELLEGRIN Guillaume FRA 15 JUN 1979

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.81 / 5'11"
Average weight: 74 / 163

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 13 MAR 2017

Initial Registration 12 MAR 2017*

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 MITIC Jug GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 7 JAN 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
2 MLADENOVIC Marko D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 17 JAN 2002 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
3 STOJSAVLJEVIC Djordje D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 82 / 181 25 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
5 MILJKOVIC David D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 20 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
6 JOVOVIC Andreja D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 2 MAR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
7 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 8 MAY 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
8 GAJIC Milos D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 20 JAN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
9 DRAGOVIC Marko F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 24 APR 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

10 GVOZDENOVIC Aleksa D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 29 JUL 2002 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
11 BUGARSKI Ognjen D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 12 NOV 1999 HK Maribor
13 DJUMIC Mirko F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest
14 THARAKAN George F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 17 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
15 SPANJEVIC Andrija D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 OCT 1999 HK Maribor
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 28 NOV 1999 Vasas Budapest
17 VUKOVIC Matija F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 66 / 146 19 FEB 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
18 SUBOTIC Srdjan F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 13 MAY 2000 MAC Budapest
19 GRKOVIC Dusan F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 28 SEP 1999 MAC Budapest
21 VDOVIC Strahinja F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 56 / 123 1 FEB 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
22 JESIC Mirko D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 5 AUG 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
23 KASTEL Viktor F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 24 APR 1999 HK Maribor
24 CURCIC Sergej F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 MAY 1999 HK Maribor
25 VASIC Bojan GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 62 / 137 14 SEP 2000 HK Maribor

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUS Jovica SRB 17 MAR 1977
Assistant Coach: O SULLIVAN Eugene James CAN 3 APR 1958
Assistant Coach: JULOSKI Marko SRB 11 OCT 1979
General Manager: JAKOVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 23 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: MIHAJLOVIC Petar SRB 21 SEP 1974
Team Doctor: NIKOLIC Srdjan SRB 9 APR 1969

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 73 / 161

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 MAR 2017

Including Game #15

AUS - Australia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DOWNIE James GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LEE Connor F 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 WOOD Findlay F 5 9 2 11 4 +11 1 2 1 31 29.03
5 BRONTE Tyrone F 5 6 6 12 0 +11 3 1 1 32 18.75
7 CHEN Andrew F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

8 McGUINESS Marcel F 5 0 6 6 0 +6 0 0 0 7 0.00
9 MANWARRING Liam F 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00

10 PAROLIN Damon F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
11 HAYASHI Kenshin D 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 LODGE Yannic F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

13 BRUNT Jordon F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 MONCRIEFF Thomas F 4 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 WANG Arthur D 5 2 2 4 4 +10 0 2 0 7 28.57
16 RILEY Michael F 5 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 5 40.00
17 FLANAGAN Darcy D 5 0 0 0 31 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

18 SILLATO Aiden F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
19 WILLIAMS Brock F 4 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
20 DOORNBOS Jakob GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 BRONTE Declan D 5 0 1 1 4 +7 0 0 0 11 0.00
22 CONNARD Evan D 5 0 0 0 6 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

24 VEYT Gabriel F 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
1

20

DOWNIE James

DOORNBOS Jakob

5

5

5

5

5

0

299:08

00:00

100.00

0.00

7

0

95

0

102

0

93.14

0.00

1.40

0.00

0

0

4

0

1

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 MAR 2017

Including Game #14

BEL - Belgium
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 REYMENANTS Brent GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 OP de BEECK Mick D 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
3 HUYGHE Jakob D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00
6 VANGENECHTEN Kevin D 5 1 1 2 12 -8 0 0 0 9 11.11
7 VERSIN Jeffie F 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 7 14.29

8 de CROOCK Oliver F 5 2 2 4 2 -4 0 1 0 14 14.29
9 CUBEDDU Jordano D 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 de CEUSTER Jacques F 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00
11 LEGROS Antoine D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 DAEMS Ebe F 5 1 0 1 6 -1 0 0 0 10 10.00

13 van SANDE Lennert D 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
14 BOSMANS Sandro F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 SMITS Jelle F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
18 BOGAERTS Brent D 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 KLIJSEN Akke F 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00

20 TAMBEUR Kwinten GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F 5 1 1 2 2 -3 0 0 0 14 7.14
22 AUGER Tanguy F 5 0 2 2 12 -6 0 0 0 14 0.00
23 COOLEN Ben F 5 1 0 1 0 -9 0 1 0 8 12.50
24 CLAESSENS Tex F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

REYMENANTS Brent

TAMBEUR Kwinten

5

5

5

5

5

0

299:14

00:00

100.00

0.00

23

0

145

0

168

0

86.31

0.00

4.61

0.00

0

0

0

0

5

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 MAR 2017

Including Game #13

ESP - Spain
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SERNA Lucas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 TORRES Alex D 5 0 1 1 2 +6 0 0 0 16 0.00
3 GIL Alvaro D 5 1 1 2 0 +6 0 0 0 9 11.11
4 PAUL Oriol F 5 2 1 3 0 -2 0 1 0 15 13.33
5 BARANDIARAN Iker D 5 0 1 1 4 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00

7 CERDA Joan F 5 2 3 5 4 -1 1 0 0 11 18.18
8 SARMIENTO Aron D 5 0 3 3 8 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
9 MATEO David D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 ROYO Ivan Emilio F 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 20 10.00
11 RAMOS Pablo D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

13 BURGOS Alejandro F 3 5 2 7 0 +6 0 1 0 15 33.33
14 RUBIO Oscar F 5 4 4 8 2 +8 1 0 0 30 13.33
15 de EGUIA Alfonso D 5 0 3 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 BEN HALLAM Asier F 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 O'HARE Liam F 5 5 7 12 2 +10 1 2 0 25 20.00

18 CAPILLAS Jaime F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 1 0 7 14.29
19 ZABALLA Pablo F 5 1 2 3 4 +4 0 1 0 11 9.09
21 LAYOLA Marc F 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
22 ALBERDI Pablo F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
23 APARICIO Francisco F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00

24 MENDIZABAL Mikel F 5 0 4 4 6 -5 0 0 0 17 0.00
25 BARBO Raul GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

SERNA Lucas

BARBO Raul

5

5

5

5

2

4

80:00

219:02

26.75

73.25

1

8

17

64

18

72

94.44

88.89

0.75

2.19

1

0

1

3

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 MAR 2017

Including Game #14

ISL - Iceland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ARASON Gunnar D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 HAFBERG Robert D 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F 4 0 0 0 0 -7 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 HELGASON Jon D 5 1 0 1 0 -4 1 0 0 3 33.33

7 SKULASON Halldor D 5 0 0 0 6 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F 5 0 1 1 2 -6 0 0 0 19 0.00
9 VALGEIRSSON Orri F 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 ARNASON Kristjan F 5 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
11 ATLASON Solvi F 3 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

12 STEINSEN Isak D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 ORONGAN Axel F 5 3 2 5 10 -2 0 1 0 18 16.67
14 ROBERTSSON Kristofer F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 SONDRUSON Omar F 4 0 0 0 34 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
16 AEVARSSON Hilmir D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00

17 STEFANSSON Hugi F 4 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
18 ARASON Vignir D 5 1 0 1 18 -3 0 0 0 10 10.00
19 GRANT Einar F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 7 0.00
21 KRISTJONSSON Viktor F 2 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00
23 MAACK Styrmir F 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 0 0 16 6.25

24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D 5 1 1 2 6 -1 0 1 0 8 12.50
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

HJALTESTED Arnar

MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian

5

5

5

5

2

3

119:09

176:35

40.29

59.71

11

11

85

87

96

98

88.54

88.78

5.54

3.74

0

0

0

1

2

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 MAR 2017

Including Game #13

NED - Netherlands
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MISSLER Jaimy GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 NORDEMANN Viktor D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 van BERGEN Boris D 5 0 0 0 2 +4 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 van ELTEN Floris D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 KRAGT Sebastian D 5 0 2 2 4 +6 0 0 0 6 0.00

8 GERRETSEN Bob D 5 1 3 4 0 +2 0 1 0 14 7.14
9 SARS Wouter F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

10 KLEM Ernesto D 5 0 3 3 4 +6 0 0 0 10 0.00
11 KUNST Guy F 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 1 100.00
12 GEERLIGS Martijn D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

13 van den BOER Wouter F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 SIKMA Dennis F 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 1 4 25.00
15 TJIN-A-TON Tobie F 5 1 4 5 8 +2 1 0 0 12 8.33
16 GIJSBERTS Robin F 5 3 0 3 2 +3 0 0 0 13 23.08
17 KOUMANS Mitch F 5 0 1 1 4 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00

18 BRAND Eric F 5 1 0 1 2 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00
19 van der GENUGTEN Luca F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 KOSTERS Sander GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 MAKARIN Alexander F 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
22 GERRITSEN Eef F 5 4 0 4 4 +2 1 0 0 10 40.00

23 SMITS Thom F 5 3 1 4 12 +3 1 0 0 9 33.33
24 SMEETS Levi F 5 1 1 2 6 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

MISSLER Jaimy

KOSTERS Sander

5

5

5

5

2

4

118:25

179:50

39.70

60.30

5

6

50

67

55

73

90.91

91.78

2.53

2.00

0

0

1

2

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 MAR 2017

Including Game #15

SRB - Serbia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MITIC Jug GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MLADENOVIC Marko D 5 0 0 0 14 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 STOJSAVLJEVIC Djordje D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 MILJKOVIC David D 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 JOVOVIC Andreja D 5 0 0 0 8 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00

7 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F 5 1 0 1 8 -2 0 0 0 7 14.29
8 GAJIC Milos D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 DRAGOVIC Marko F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

10 GVOZDENOVIC Aleksa D 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 BUGARSKI Ognjen D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

13 DJUMIC Mirko F 5 6 3 9 6 +4 2 3 0 26 23.08
14 THARAKAN George F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 SPANJEVIC Andrija D 5 0 3 3 4 +5 0 0 0 7 0.00
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F 5 2 1 3 6 -2 0 0 0 10 20.00
17 VUKOVIC Matija F 5 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 3 33.33

18 SUBOTIC Srdjan F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
19 GRKOVIC Dusan F 5 2 2 4 2 -3 1 0 0 11 18.18
21 VDOVIC Strahinja F 5 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
22 JESIC Mirko D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 KASTEL Viktor F 5 2 3 5 4 0 0 1 1 13 15.38

24 CURCIC Sergej F 5 0 4 4 8 +1 0 0 0 11 0.00
25 VASIC Bojan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

MITIC Jug

VASIC Bojan

5

5

5

5

4

1

239:15

60:00

79.95

20.05

11

2

99

15

110

17

90.00

88.24

2.76

2.00

0

0

2

1

2

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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